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Overview:
 Calculus is a transition course to upper-division mathematics. Students will extend their experience with functions as they study the fundamental concepts of calculus: limiting behaviors, difference quotients and the derivative, Riemann sums and the definite integral, antiderivatives and indefinite integrals, and the Fundamental Theorem of Calculus. Students review and extend their knowledge of trigonometry and basic analytic geometry. Important objectives of the calculus sequence are to develop and strengthen the students’ problem-solving skills and to teach them to read, write, speak, and think in the language of mathematics. In particular, students learn how to apply the tools of calculus to a variety of problem situations.
Guiding Question:
How can we use first and second derivatives to analyze the graphing?

Lessons:
· Derivative formula review
· The derivative in graphing

· Arithmetic sequence 

· Geometric sequence 

· Sum of series

· Find the limit

Individual Work: 

Calculus WILEY (Anton, Bivens, Davis)

_____ Tuesday 11/1/2015 Derivative Review

_____ Thursday 11/3/2015 The Derivative in Graphing #1

_____ Friday 11/4/2015 The Derivative in Graphing #2

 (Due Monday 11/7/2015)

_____ Monday 11/7/2015 Arithmetic Sequence

_____ Tuesday 11/8/2015 Geometric Sequence

_____ Thursday 11/10/2015 Sum of Series

(Due Monday 11/14/2015)

_____Monday 11/14/2015 Limit

_____ Tuesday 11/15/2015 Review worksheet #1 

_____ Thursday 11/17/2015 Review worksheet #2 

(Due Friday 11/18/2015)

Assessment:
Quarter 2 Test #1 (Friday 11/18/2015)
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